of this contract in amounts not less than the following: 

Bodily injury liability in the amount of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($500,000) for each person and One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) for each 
accident and property damage liability in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($250,000) for all damages arising out of the injury or 
destruction of property in any one accident and subject to that limit per 
accident a total or aggregate limit of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($500,000) for all damages arising out of injury to or destruction of property

[...]

be less than the limits of $500,000/$2,000,000 for public Liability insurance. 
The coverage in each case shall be acceptable to the Owner. 

5. Automotive Public Liability and Property Damage 

The Contractor shall maintain automobile public liability insurance in the 
amount of not less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) for 
injury to one person and Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) for one 
accident; an automobile property damage insurance in the amount of not less 
than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) for one accident to 
protect him or her from any and all claims arising out of the following: 

(1) Contractor’s own automobile or trucks. 
(2) Hired automobile or trucks. 
(3) Automobiles or trucks owned by the subcontractor(s) 

The aforementioned is to cover use of automobiles and trucks on and off the